Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 5 - 7, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 35% 39% 28% 23% 28% 41% 36% 37% 15% 32% 29%
Off on the wrong track 55% 58% 50% 59% 58% 56% 51% 55% 52% 73% 57% 46%
Not sure 12% 6% 11% 13% 18% 16% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (712) (439) (561) (223) (183) (389) (205) (691) (121) (119) (69)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 9% 30% 70% 4% 1% 27% 40% 37% 34% 30% 35% 32%
Off on the wrong track 55% 84% 52% 23% 91% 22% 60% 51% 57% 52% 58% 54% 54%
Not sure 12% % 18% % 5% 6% 13% 9% 6% 13% 12% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (327) (435) (238)  (286) (247) (422) (259) (185) (189) (200) (407)  (204)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 31% 21% 12% 17% 31% 41% 31% 4% 22% 22%
Somewhat approve 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 19% 17% 9% 18% 6% 13% %
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 12% 15% 14% 9% 3% 7% 21% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 39% 45% 46% 40% 40% 44% 39% 58% 45% 39%
Not sure % 2% 6% 8% 13% 10% 3% 3% 5% 11% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (712) (439) (561) (223) (183) (389) (205) (691) (121) (119) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 1% 21% 63% 1% 67% 21% 27% 28% 23% 25% 26% 29%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 17% 22% 1% 25% 14% 18% 15% 13% 20% 17% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% % 9% 4% 13% 13% 6% 10% 6% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 80% 35% 6% 88% 4% 44% 38% 51% 45% 43% 40% 42%
Not sure 7% 2% 14% 2% 1% 0% 8% 4% 0% 9% 6% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (327) (435) (238)  (286)  (247) (422 (259) (185) (189) (200) (407)  (204)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 30% 29% 29% 30% 20% 26% 38% 29% * 32% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 64% 63% 62% 55% 67% 65% 61% 63% * 61% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 8% 6% 8% 9% 15% 13% 9% 1% 8% * % *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (384) (279) (206) (178) (49) (58) (180) (97) (306) (15) (38) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 20% 37% * 30% 28% 26% 24% 28% 22% 32% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% * 68% 59% * 65% 57% 68% 71% 58% 64% 63% 65%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 8% * 12% 4% * 4% 15% 6% 5% 14% 14% 5% 6%

Totals 100% % 100%  100% % 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (384)  (22)  (161)  (201) @) (225)  (140) (107) (78) (64) (85) (160)  (75)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 51% 50% 48% 45% 48% 46% 59% 46% 53% 54% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 42% 43% 42% 44% 44% 44% 35% 46% 35% 38% 37%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 7% 10% 11% 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (548) (418) (214) (334) (150) (106) (193) (99) (346) (95) (73) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 57% 43% 13% 56% * 53% 37% 47% 51% 51% 46% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 40% 43% 54% 41% * 37% 57% 42% 41% 41% 43% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 3% 14% 33% 3% * 10% 6% 11% 8% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (548) (296) (220) (32) (276) (19) (244) (139) (107) (106) (106) (223) (113)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 5, 2020 — These Media Posts will serve as notification to the United States Congress that should Iran strike any U.S.
person or target, the United States will quickly & fully strike back, & perhaps in a disproportionate manner. Such legal notice is not required, but

is given nevertheless!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 7% 17% 30% 37% 28% 4% 20% 17%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 9% 10% 10% 2% 6% 3%
OK 21% 14% 22% 20% 36% 24% 17% 9% 20% 22% 22% 28%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 16% 13% 13% 10% 12% 19% 11% 22%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 35% 37% 36% 31% 33% 30% 53% 41% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (692) (429) (537) (218) (176) (378) (194) (676) (111) (117) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 18% 60% 1% 64% 19% 25% 27% 17% 23% 26% 26%
Good 8% 2% 9% 15% 1% 14% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4%
OK 21% 15% 29% 16% 9% 16% 25% 21% 13% 25% 21% 22% 16%
Bad 13% 22% 11% 5% 18% 3% 14% 13% 12% 15% 11% 13% 14%
Terrible 34% 59% 33% 4% 71% 3% 34% 33% 41% 35% 36% 29% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (966)  (317) (417) (232)  (278)  (243)  (408) (250) (182) (181) (195) (393)  (197)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 5, 2020 — The United States just spent Two Trillion Dollars on Military Equipment. We are the biggest and by far the
BEST in the World! If Iran attacks an American Base, or any American, we will be sending some of that brand new beautiful equipment their

way...and without hesitation!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 9% 17% 31% 38% 29% % 19% 17%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 10% 5% 12% %
OK 19% 13% 20% 19% 28% 20% 18% 11% 18% 23% 18% 23%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 20% 15% 18% 14% 17% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 32% 36% 36% 24% 28% 25% 48% 36% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (697) (427) (544) (216) (175) (381) (199) (678) (116) (114) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 19% 61% 1% 64% 20% 28% 27% 18% 25% 27% 25%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 1% 18% 10% 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 6%
OK 19% 13% 28% 12% 9% 11% 23% 18% 9% 23% 18% 21% 13%
Bad 17% 28% 14% % 26% 5% 15% 16% 21% 18% 18% 14% 20%
Terrible 30% 53% 30% 3% 62% 2% 32% 28% 34% 28% 31% 28% 36%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (971)  (320)  (419) (232)  (282)  (240) (412 (247) (183) (183) (193) (399)  (196)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 5, 2020 — They attacked us, & we hit back. If they attack again, which | would strongly advise them not to do, we will

hit them harder than they have ever been hit before!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, January 5, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 29% 20% 8% 20% 31% 37% 30% 5% 19% 17%
Good 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 10% 0% 9% 16%
OK 19% 13% 18% 20% 27% 23% 19% 6% 20% 21% 16% 16%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 19% 18% 15% 18% 18% 16% 23% 17% 16%
Terrible 30% 31% 28% 32% 38% 35% 23% 27% 24% 51% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (701) (431) (549) (217) (178) (385) (200) (681) (118) (118) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 2% 21% 60% 0% 66% 20% 26% 28% 19% 23% 27% 27%
Good 9% 1% 9% 17% 1% 15% 9% 12% 6% 12% 10% 8% 6%
OK 19% 16% 26% 11% 10% 13% 21% 15% 15% 20% 21% 21% 12%
Bad 17% 29% 15% % 32% 3% 17% 21% 19% 21% 14% 16% 20%
Terrible 30% 52% 29% 4% 57% 3% 33% 25% 32% 27% 32% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (980)  (323)  (422)  (235)  (283)  (245) (418) (252) (183) (186) (198) (399)  (197)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 3% 25% 22% 25% 36% 38% 36% 15% 28% 19%
Inappropriate 55% 58% 49% 61% 63% 54% 52% 53% 51% 74% 59% 52%
Not sure 14% 9% 14% 14% 15% 20% 12% 9% 13% 11% 13% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (710) (437) (555) (221) (181) (385) (205) (685) (121) (118) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 6% 26% 69% 3% 70% 25% 32% 36% 26% 28% 36% 28%
Inappropriate 55% 90% 53% 17% 96% 14% 60% 53% 60% 62% 54% 54% 54%
Not sure 14% 4% 21% 14% 1% 16% 15% 15% 4% 12% 18% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (325) (431) (236) (284) (247) (418) (258) (185) (187) (198) (404) (203)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 40% 28% 27% 29% 37% 41% 39% 15% 30% 30%
No 51% 53% 44% 57% 54% 47% 50% 52% 46% 70% 61% 43%
Not sure 15% 10% 16% 14% 19% 23% 13% 7% 15% 15% 9% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (710) (437) (559) (222) (181) (389) (204) (689) (120) (119) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 29% 69% 7% 73% 26% 37% 39% 31% 30% 38% 33%
No 51% 81% 50% 15% 86% 15% 58% 46% 53% 56% 49% 50% 48%
Not sure 15% % 21% 16% 7% 12% 16% 17% 7% 13% 21% 12% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (326) (432) (238) (286) (246) (420) (258) (184) (189) (199) (404) (204)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 5 - 7, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.333 to 3.242,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.486.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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